FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G 13867.0024US01 13/03

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

OFFICE OF PUFF IN RECORDS

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
George Angus & Co. Ltd	Kidde Fire Fighting, Inc. 150 Gordon Drive P.O. Box 695 Exton, PA 19341-0695
Individuals General Partnership Corporation-State of Other: United Kingdom company	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Affidavit of John F. Hannon in Support of Ownership History	Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership Corporation-State of Pennsylvania Other:  Individual(s) citizenship Association Limited Partnershi
Execution Date: September 15, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)
	729,193 / ANGUS
Additional rum	bers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kristina M. Foudray Address: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. Box 2910 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any
	overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature:         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infooriginal document.     </li> <li>Kristina M. Foudray</li> </ol>	September 19, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Ass  Director of the United  Alexa  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per or	signment Recordation Services d States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 indria, VA 22313-1450 document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing
and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this furden estimate to the U.S.  Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (065) 0011), Washington, D.C  06/2003 LINELLER 00000053 132725 729193  FC:8521 40.00 BA	Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the . 20503.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002839 FRAME: 0211

TRADEMARK

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Original

George Angus & Company

Examining Paralegal: Joyce West

Registrant:

Limited

729193 Registration No.:

Law Office: Post-Registration

Division

Registration Date: March 27, 1962

Docket: 13867.24US01

Mark:

**ANGUS** 

## AFFIDAVIT OF JOHN F. HANNON

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3514

Dear Commissioner:

Being duly sworn, Affiant, John F. Hannon, states as follows:

- 1. That I am Secretary of the Registrant herein;
- 2. That a substantial effort has been made to research the chain of title for the mark ANGUS, including the registration certificate associated with the mark and identified herein. Based on this research, it is my belief and understanding that the mark ANGUS, the U.S. Registration No. 729,193, and all goodwill associated with this mark have been transferred to Kidde Fire Fighting, Inc.
- 3. That George Angus & Co. Ltd, a U.K. company, assigned the mark ANGUS, U.S. Registration No. 729,193, and the goodwill associated with this mark to Angus Fire Armour Limited, a U.K. Company, on or around December 1980.
- 4. That Angus Fire Armour Limited, a U.K. company, assigned the mark ANGUS, U.S. Registration No. 729,193, and the goodwill associated with the mark to Angus Fire Armour Corporation, a Delaware corporation, on or around August 1994.

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002839 FRAME: 0212

- 5. That Angus Fire Armour Corporation, a Delaware corporation, merged with and into AFAC Inc., a Delaware corporation, on June 24, 1997.
- 6. That AFAC Inc., a Delaware corporation, merged with and into National Foam, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, on February 22, 2000.
- 7. That National Foam, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, changed its name to Kidde Fire Fighting, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, on January 1, 2002.
- 8. That all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any registration resulting therefrom.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Date:	9/15/03	Signed:	Q7 Hanna	
		Name:	John F. Hannon	
		Title:	Secretary	

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th day of 1000, 2003.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 10/03/2003

2